## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Michel AFARGAN			06/04/2009				
Elia Bernardino RICC			06/04/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	LIFEWAVE, LTD						
Street Address:	132 Derech Petach Tikva						
Internal Address:							
City:	Tel Aviv						
State/Country:	ISRAEL						
Postal Code: 67012							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	124	77944					
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA						
Fax Number: (301)952-9023							
Correspondence will		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 301-952-1011							
Email: mark_f@friedpat.com							
Correspondent Name:   DR. MARK M. FRIEDMAN     Address Line 1:   9003 FLORIN WAY							
Address Line 2: C/O BILL POLKINGHORN DISCOVERY DISPATCH							
Address Line 4: UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	2464/33					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Mark F. Friedman					
Total Attachments: 1 source=20090604162803492#page1.tif							
	803492 <b>#</b> page1.tif						

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Michel Afargan Ha'ayit St. No. 15, Ra'anana, Israel

and

Elia Bernardino Ricci
Via Pietro Crotta 8, Cascinette d'Ivrea, ITALY

(hereinafter called the "assignors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

**Lifewave, Ltd** Azrieli 1, 132 Derech Petach Tikva Tel Aviv, Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

## METHODS OF DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF WOUNDS, METHODS OF SCREENING FOR ELECTRICAL MARKERS FOR WOUNDS PROGNOSIS IN PATIENTS

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. <u>12/477,944</u>, filed on <u>June 04, 2009</u> identified as Attorney docket No. 2464/33;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 04 day of June 2009

Michel Afargan:	24
Ella Bernardino Ricci: _	Gebernin pla

PATENT REEL: 022778 FRAME: 0113

**RECORDED: 06/04/2009**